FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4/26/01

05-07-2001



101702716

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Express Mail Label No.:

Express Mail Label No.: EL510280357

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement					
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year    X Change of Name					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	/   <u></u>					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name Williams Communications Solutions	tions, LLC Execution Date Month Day Year					
Formerly	04042001					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
X Other Limited Liability Company						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Nextira LLC						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) Corporate Trust Center						
Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street						
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801					
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not					
X Other Limited Liability Company	appointment of a domestic representative					
	a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
5/04/2001 TDIAZ1 00000087 76234755 FOR C 1 FC:481 40.00 OP	OFFICE USE ONLY					
	in the DO minutes were Character by recorded including time for reviewing the document					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0968

<b>FORM</b>	РΊ	[C:1	61	8E
Expires 6/	30/9	9		
OMB 0651	-00:	27		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Domestic Represent	ative Name and Add	dress	Enter for th	e first Receivir	ng Party only.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and l	Гelephone Number	310-282-2000	
Name	David W. Grace				
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP				
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Moni	ca Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Cali	fornia 90067			
Pages		ımber of pages of th ing any attachments		mce # 2	
Trademark Applica	• •	_		numbers for the s	Mark if additional numbers attached are property).
Tradema	rk Application Nu	mber(s)	Re	gistration Nu	mber(s)
76234755					
Number of Propert	ies	Enter the total number	er of properties involve	ed. # 1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00	9
Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for payme	unt	Enclosed $\otimes$	e charged to the account	.)	020
		•	osit Account Number: zation to charge additi		_
Statement and Sig	nature	Addionz	Lation to onarge additi		<u> </u>
To the best of m of the original d	ny knowledge and belief, locument. Charges to de	the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and ized, as indicated herein.	any attached copy	/ is a true copy
David W.	Grace	K X		April 23 , 2001	
Name of Perso		Signa	ture		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0969

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "NEXTIRA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Sucretary of State

2739289 8100

010168421

AUTHENTICATION: 1066700

DATE: 04-05-01

:woul

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0970

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS, LLC

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company"), pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Formation of the Company was April 11, 1997.
  - 2. The original name of the Company was "Wiltel Communications, LLC."
- 3. A Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation was filed on January 30, 1998, changing the name of the Company to "Williams Communications Solutions, LLC."
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Nextira LLC.

SECOND. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at the Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, and its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company on April 4, 2001.

Bv

Eva M. Kali

Kalawski, its Manager

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/04/2001 010168421 ~ 2739289

CC317417.3

E.03

HOL 6 2001 14:00

**RECORDED: 04/26/2001** 

TRADEMÄŘŘ<sup>⁻</sup> REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0971